ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
Municipality: EDK?NC_E I wp Alcotest Ser.#: ﬁ/% /N - OO5 3
County: 6"(/<L-7:") C’!m/\\ Date of Calibration: O’?’ - Ol - SO>I

1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

<K

2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Ugign Alcotest Instrument used.
{

Ser. #: Urn S223-—02S5~
_l/ 3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.LLR. or equiﬁlent.
Ser. #: DWW~ [f= - /SZSL
;/ 4. Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: A0 b %o;:
L~ 5.  NIST - Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings.
v

6. ‘_l//A Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
_+ B Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
" C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
_ L~ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
L E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe

from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

e Xy BTN

__(/ 7 Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator S8olution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:
L A, 0.04% Solution. /S0
_ v B. 0.08% Solution. =/ [Ap D
_V~ _C. 0.10% Solution. 2/[/RA/O
— v D.  0.16% Solution. =/ 290

\/ 8. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

«~A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.>D<.& —~ OO0 /
_L”B. 0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DD . 8 ~ OO0 -
Lc
LD

0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.]
0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOEN — 000 T

Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument).
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
R2X/{O

l/ o. LA New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
L~ B.
-

Lot #:
(/D. Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.
NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 08-13--2019 O ?- — / ?’ &0& ;\




Draeger, ioe.

rdiger
Alcofest 7118
-~ QFAGCURACY |

Berial Numnber:



Drager

Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

_ @ Model: ALCOTEST CU34
O Model: MARK IIA
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

Serial Number:

O Other: ] z2-0725
Certification Date; Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
\\=0- 2\ MB \\ 3022
Drager

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe 77
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certif:cation Date:  Next Cértification Due:
WP~ 11y _ \Wwzo- 2l - "Z022
Probe Value:
1O\

— Draeger, Inc.



i),

Qo / i, ' . g N . =
Saxerts ﬂ |! Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
PN e 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001 ’
S, SRR Cert. No.: 4000-12064518
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by : VWR Intematlonal LLC Radnor Co te Center, Bldg 1,Ste 200, 100
Road,Radnor,PA 16087 rpore " Bldg 1, Matsonford

(

Instrument identification:

Model: 61220-601, SIN: 210216802 Manufacturer; Control Company
Standards/Equipment: )

’ MLQG ) T ; m ) . Mmg- to NIST T;‘aceabln Refarenca
Thermistor Module A27129 01 Mar 2022 1000464855

Temperature Caliration Bath adgs2s0 R

Temperaiure Callbraﬂon Bath A‘;333'2" ’ ’ ’

’ Temparature Callbrallcn Bath B0 378 ‘ o o

Temperature Probe §384 " 08 Mar2022 C1228019

Temperature Callbration Bath B3A44E ’ T
Temperature Probe 5357 09 Jun 2021 C0428083
Thermistor Module ’ B5C344 " odun202i 1000452872
Therralstor Module Cosaet 21 Aug 2021 1000457544
Tamperalure Probe T a2 T 77 oaAvg2o2t o coao4052
Temperature Probe 5398 7 Toamgaz1 © T 7 cossdost

Certificate Information:
Technlcian: 420 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Data: 17 Mar 2021 Cal Due Date: 17 Mar 2023
Test Conditions: 62.18%RH 22,28°C 1006mBar .

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unifs) Nominal AsFound ~ inTol  Nominal  Asleft < InTol  Min  Max 0 © TR
c NA, N.A. 0.000 0002 Y .05 0.05 0.0087 »Act
c N.A. N.A. 24999 25002 Y 24949 25049 0.0087 >4
K> NA, NA, 50.001  50.002 4 49951 50,051 0.0087 >4
c NA. NA. 99.092  100.003 Y 00.049  400.049 0.0087 >d:t

This certificate Indicates Trace;bll!ty to standards provided by (NIST) Naﬂo;:al Institute of Standards and Technology and/or a Naflonal
Standards lLaboratory.

Messursmen! Uncerialnty; TUR=Test Uncertainly Ralio;
icol Rodriguaz, Qually Manager
Nole:
Maintaining Accuracy:

in our opinfon once calibrated Thers Is no exact way to delesraine how bong callxa¥on wil be malntained. Diptal Th change Ilile, ¥
any st a8, but can bo sffecled

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Suite B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 4821714 Fax 281 482-9448  sales@control3.com www.fraceable.com

GControl Company Is an AccyedRafion, Certificats No. 1750.01.
(LAC-MRAL

10of2 Traceeble®is o 1eplstered trademark of Contral Company © 2017 Conto) Company



SR Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
Jec T 17025,"ANSIINCSL Z540-1, and 9001 ©N
i, BAGeo T Cert. No.: 4000-12064518
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer -
Recalibration: :
For tactary cattbration and re-certification & bis to Natlanal instite of ts and Technolagy contact Control Company.
fssue Dale 1 17 Mar 2021 i

Control Compsny Is an

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston

Phone 201 482.1714 Fax 281 482-9448 sales@controld.com  www,
2012

RD Sulte B230 Webster TX USA 77598
traceable.com
blo® is » reghstesed

k of Contrel €

Certficats No. 1750.01.

© 2017 Control Company




Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
BB (OIRY 7
Nale ’ Badge No.
Simulator ¢ /Temp. Reading on
Solution ‘Reading; NIST Traceable
Concentration ¢ -thaingd,' Thermometer

004% V(L ik 119D 33.9°¢
008% (D R~ o o f D $3.949¢
0.10%  Noua C1- e o | 21 D 4.0
ole% DRy - o 33.9°

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical ) established at N.J.A.C."13:51,T am a duly
appointed Breath Test .In and consistent with the “Calibration Check

i

Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the Scientist of the Division of State Police, I perform
calibration checks on Aleotest 7110 MKIII-C ) to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110”, I performed a Cal Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 7110%, 1

used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 340 degrees Celsius % 0.2 degrées Celsius. I hereby certify-that 1 truthfully
recorded oni this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. Tam aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by

punishment. .
| O7/06 /2022
Signzftufe vy Date

032512019



Equipment

Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: HALL

Signatur

;A;lcotest 7110 Calibrati;;Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P.D.

01179 Calib. Date: 07/06/2022
01162 Cert. Date:  02/08/2022
01163 Lin. Date:  02/08/2022
01174 Soln. Date: 06/02/2022
01179 File Date:  07/06/2022
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.100%
21210

First Name: JOSHUA

1'/ "

Se(ial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
- Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARTN-0053

00048
00039
00038
00274

DDUM 83-0225
06/16/2023
0939

MI: B
7750
07/06/2022

590 6?\\



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Serial No.: ARTN-0053

Location: FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P.D.

Calibration File No.: 01179
Certification File No.: 01180
Linearity File No.: 01163
Solution File No.: 01174
Sequential File No.:" 01180

Calibrating Unit: WET
Control Solution %: 0.100%
Solution Control Lot: 21210

Function Result

%BAC
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%
Control 1 EC ; 0.100%
Control 1 IR 0.099%
Ambient Air Blank "~ 0.000%
Control 2 EC 0.099%
Control 2 IR 0.099%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%
Control 3 EC - 0.099%
Control 3 IR 0.100%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%
All tests within olerance.

.

Coordinator

Last Name: HALL

N

Signature

are true. T am aware that-if any
subject to punishdrent

Calib. Date: 07/06/2022 Calib.-No.: 00048
Cert. Date:  07/06/2022 Cert. No.: 00040
Lin. Date:  02/08/2022 Lin. No.: 00038
Soln. Date: 06/02/2022 Soln. No.: 00274
File Date:  07/06/2022

Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUM 83-0225
Expires:  06/16/2023
Bottle No.: 0939

Time Temperature Comment(s)
HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
12:32D
12:33D 34.0°C Fk TEST PASSED %%
12:33D 34.0°C ok TEST PASSED ##%
12:33D
12:34D 34.0°C #xk TEST PASSED *#*
12:34D 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED %%
12:35D
12:35D 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED *#*
12:35D 34.0°C % TEST PASSED *#%%
12:36D
MI: B
. e No.:
‘. i 12022
L L ) )
T Tamaduly
; ] rensic SEientistof
ams extploying
b mstrument a3
’ - the current "Calibration,
T Scieqtist, Ipetfam;ied a
A .. The results of my
. : two parts on two pagey. Part
st T statements made by me

S e e tditidde by me are wilfully false, I 4m



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTN-0053
Location: : FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01179 Calib. Date: 07/06/2022 Calib. No.: 00048
Certification File No.: 01180 ’ Cert. Date:  07/06/2022 Cert. No.: 00040
Linearity File No.: 01181 Lin. Date:  07/06/2022 Lin. No.: 00039
Solution File No.: 01174 Soln. Date: 06/02/2022 Soln. No.: 00274
Sequential File No.: 01181 File Date:  07/06/2022
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDCB-0001
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  07/06/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21250 Bottle No.: 0021
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDCB-0002
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  07/19/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21260 Bottle No.: 0025
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDBN-0007
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/29/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21290 Bottle No.: 0591
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) - or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:49D
Control 1 EC . 0.040% 12:49D 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.040% 12:49D 33.9°C w4k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank -+ 0.000% 12:51D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 12:51D 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED #**
Control 2 IR 0.039% 12:51D 33.9°C #%% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:53D
Control 3 EC . 0.079% 12:53D 34.0°C #%k TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.079% 12:53D 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:55D
Control 4 EC 0.079% 12:55D 33.9°C #kk TEST PASSED ***
Control 4 IR 0.078% 12:55D 33.9°C #kx TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:57D
Control 5 EC 0.159% 12:57D 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED ***
Control 5 IR ) 0.159% 12:57D 34.0°C *k TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:59D :
Control 6 EC 0.159% 12:59D 33.9°C w4k TEST PASSED %
Control 6 IR 0.157% 12:59D 33.9°C #4k TEST PASSED #%¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:01D ‘

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator _

Last Name: HALL First Name: JOSHUA MI: B
: M %’7 75-0 Badge No.: 7750

Signature: - Date: 07/06/2022
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NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE
Alcohol Drug Testing Unit

Tpr. Il Joshua B. Hall #7750

Hamilton Technology Complex

Suite #400 Tel#:(609)584-5051 ext 5608
1200 Negron Drive Email:Joshua.Hall@njsp.org
Hamillon, NJ 08691 Cell# (609) 947-3179



. "t . . &
" . 14
'y
% 4 A N
| : 4 ! )

PHILIP D. MURPHY : O _GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Govgrvor . ’ . t Attarney Generti!
SHEWAY.OLIVER . _ oo © PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt. Goveritor . (600yRe2a00. . oL L T Colonet

0.040 SOLUTION

3 b e e e

.
g

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALEOHOL SIMULATOR'SOLUT!dN: Ethy! aleoliol
concentration within, but not exceéditig, the rarige 0£0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger, Inic, ANALYSIS DA’I;E: 0712112021
BREATH LOT NUMBER: 21250
found fo have

This lot of breath gicohol simulator solution
- conducting periodic tests, pursuant to NJ.A.

tilized by law enforcement agericies in this

simulator solution is July 06, 2023,

/Cow-—d-e‘)-

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

me thistb’_\_%_ day of¢ /(“LOA el ,2021.

Y40 Agenay®




SBtate of Nefo Jersey

QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHILIP D. MURPHY DEPARTMENTOF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
Governor DIvISION OF STATE POLICE
_ . PosTOF#ICE BOX 7068
SHEILA Y. QOLIVER ‘WEST TRENTON, W) 08628-0068
L1, Governar {609) 882-2000
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPEGIFICATIONSFORBREATH R
concentration within, buf not exceeding, the vange of 0.0939-10'0.0997 grams per 100

* Draeger, lic. . " ANALYSIS DATE: 07/27/2021

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21260

GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Altorney General

PATRIEK J. CALLAHAN
Ealonel

alecho!l

by Gas Chromatography and found to have

100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test

of
:51-3.5)

in this State.. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the. Division of State Police, | hereby cettify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Cerfificate of Analysis were performed a3 the Office.of Forensic Scienges of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipmeit.. All procedires utilized are
accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within- the Office of Forensic Sciences, in

aceordance with their professional duties end responsibilities.

.

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSP Office.of Forepsi¢ Sciences

before me this QK day of f(’:fg UJ/\?)/ ,2021.

Notaty =V 1 [

“An Agenep”

e A



PHILIr D, MURPHY

Governor

SHENLA Y. OLIVER
Li, Govertior

Stute of Nefo Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAIL
Attorney Genzrat
PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
. Colaret
VCERTIFICAT,‘IVON QFAI\HLY:S’IS'«_ o
0.100 PERCENT BREATH. ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION'
MANUFACTURER: Dineger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/0%/2021

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMRBER: 21210

by Gas Cliromaography and found to have
100 milliliters oF solution.

before iic this,tgzQ day \/j 2021,
U
3
Ry o
HONOR

“An Internationally Accredited Agency”
® f
New %_
\



OFFICE OF THEATTORRNEY GENERAL

PHiLIP D, MURPHY . DEPARTMENT-OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANDREW J, BRUCR
Governd? Acting Altorney General
SytiA Y. OLIVER WeST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
Lt Goveruor (609) 882-2000 Calonel
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACEEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcobol
cbncentration within, but not exceeding, the Tange of 0.1878 to 0.1994 graus per 100 milliliters of solution.

! Draeger,In¢, ANALYSIS DATE: 08/11/2021

?

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21290

Reprasentative samples of the above-referenced  Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to hive
amean ethyt alcohol conceniration rarige of 0.194S to 0.1977-grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

Thiis lot of breath alcohol simulator solution
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.LA.
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this
simulator solutfon is July 29, 2023.

Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

before the this o) day of _/_(u v} Lt 201
s

“Iu Internationally Accredited Agency®

New Jersiy
Pibued




Drager
Simulator

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

P —

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model: MARK IIA Serial Nurber:
Soter T DDUB-DID
Certification Date: Technician:. .  Re-Certification Due Date:
451 Mg ¢si2s
Drdger
Simulator

| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

45 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 .

O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: CB"DDE',Z,

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

y-5-22 | 513



Drdger
Simulator | |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY: |

(F.R. Vol. 53 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger, Inc.
A Model: ALCOTEST CU34 .

O Modek: MARK IIA Serial Number.

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other: : | DDBN-DCD?],,
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:
- Y527 o 4523

Drager

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
- CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAGY

Serial Number Temp Probe: : ~ Cefiification Date: : Next Cef_ﬁﬁcaﬁon Due:
P2-390  We\22 )23

Probe Value:

‘D\Q : Draeger, Inc. . MB



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTN-0053
Location: FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01179 Calib. Date: 07/06/2022 Calib. No.: 00048
Certification File No.: 01180 Cert. Date:  07/06/2022 Cert. No.: 00040
Linearity File No.: 01181 Lin.Date:  07/06/2022 " Lin. No.: 00039
Solution File No.: 01182 . Soln. Date: 07/06/2022 Soln. No.: 00275
Sequential File No.: 01182 ’ File Date:  07/06/2022
Calibrating Unit: WET ' Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUM S3-0225
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  04/04/2024
Solution Control Lot: 22110 Bottle No.: 1090
Function ¥ Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:17D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 14:18D 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED k%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 14:18D 34.0°C *wk TEST PASSED ek
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:19D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 14:19D 34.0°C *ack TEST PASSED *#%
Control 2 IR . 0.100% 14:19D 34.0°C, #k TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:20D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 14:20D 34.0°C #4k TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.102% 14:20D 34.0°C *wk TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:21D .

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scienm

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DD\J—\S— PQ\ - \Ll H .

Changed By:
Last Name: HALL First Name: JOSHUA : MI: B

= m) Badge No.: 7750
Signatureg\% 7M 7 Date: 07/06/2022
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: $4/26/2022
l:%REATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 22110

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1219 to 0.1237 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcoho! simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJA.CO13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturet’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is April 4, 2024,

As Acting OFS Director for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of
State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate,
objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with
their professional duties and responsibilities.

2

Michael Kennedy
Acting OFS Director
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

s N
e W

Sworn to.and subscribed before me thise 2022

EAR

HONGR
B gn dnternativially Acoredited Ageicy™

s Regaed pposnanine gpdayes
:

dod Py st Hoenn AR




